Oregon Health Insurance Marketplace
Key Contacts

Marketplace Outreach and Education

Miranda Amstutz
miranda.s.amstutz@oregon.gov

office: (503) 947-7088 e LBy
cell: (503) 956-9450

Benjamin Becerra
benjamin.becerra@oregon.gov
office: (503) 315-9177

cell: (971) 701-3906

Latinx (statewide)
Portland Metro
(Clackamas, Multnomah, Washington)

Carolyn Black
carolyn.a.black@oregon.gov
office: 503-315-9199

cell: 971-707-0292

Statewide support

Amy Coven

amy.n.coven@oregon.gov Willamette Valley

office: (503) 315-9124 (Benton, Lane, Linn, Marion)

cell: (503) 943-0164

Israel Estrada

israel .estrada@oregon.gov (SCOol:;(sh\gEri;ODrsl?gcigs Jackson, Josephine
office: (503) 315-9125 Klamath)

cell: (503) 956-3526

Janine Sjolander
janine.m.sjolander@oregon.gov
office: (503) 934-0390

cell: (503) 586-6541

North Coast
(Clatsop, Columbia, Lincoln, Polk, Tillamook,
Yambhill)

Sean Snyder
sean.a.snyder@oregon.gov
office: (503) 947-7090

cell: (971) 900-7184

Central Oregon
(Crook, Deschutes, Gilliam, Hood River, Jefferson,
Sherman, Wasco, Wheeler)

Allie Wilgus Eastern Oregon
allison.wilgus@oregon.gov (Baker, Grant, Harney, Malheur, Morrow, Umatilla,
cell: (971) 707-2419 Union, Wallowa)
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Oregon Health Insurance Marketplace
Key Contacts

Marketplace Program

Marina Cassandra; Constituent and Tribal Liaison
marina.e.cassandra@oregon.gov Statewide
(971) 301-1286

Amy Coven; Outreach and Communications Specialist
amy.n.coven@oregon.gov

office: (503) 315-9124

cell: (503) 943-0164

Dawn Shaw; Division Support Coordinator
dawn.shaw@oregon.gov Statewide
(503) 947-7302

Rob Smith; Community Partner Liaison
robert.d.smith@oregon.gov Statewide
(971) 301-1960

Micheil Wallace; Agent and Small Business Liaison
micheil.g.wallace@oregon.gov Statewide
- 1 (503)315-9112

Division Leadership

Chiqui Flowers; Administrator
chiqui.l.flowers@oregon.gov Statewide
(503) 884-6017

Misty Rayas; Outreach and Education Manager

misty.d.rayas@oregon.gov Statewide
(971) 2019768

Statewide
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